Change Order #2

Project Title: SW Plaza Parkway and Sw College Ave Detention Basins
city of Coniractor: Seamus Excavating, LLC
An keny Address: 9550 Hickman Road, Suite 106 Clive, IA 50325
seinsing vr ot edems,,  Finance Budget Code: __ 977.3977.5329  Finance Project Code: 116.5320
ST Vendor Profect or Involce #: PO #
Original Contract Date: June 5, 2017 Vendor # 3426

Change Order Number: 2

Change Order Date: September 18,2017

Purpose of Change Order:

2.09 - Selective Over-Excavatlon and Replacement of Pond Liner. Additional pond undercutiing was recommended by a 3rd
party geotechnical englneer after extensive testing to ensure a leak-proof, maintenence-free pond finer.

2,10 - Removals, Unknown Sewer, Cast Iron, 15-Inch: Historic records indlcated the sewer exists in the SW Prairle Trall
development area. The sewer was encounted while excavaling the north basin and needed to be removed as It was above
the finished grade elevation of the basin.

Details of Change Order:

TEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE| UNIT PRICE E";sfé'?ﬁ'zo
2.09 JSELECTIVE OVER-EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF POND LINER cY 1256 $ 500} § 6,280.00
.10 |REMOVALS, UNKNOWN SEWER, CAST IRON, 15INGH F 281 3 B.00]S __ 2,248.00

JENERERERE

3
<
>

Change Order Number 2 makes the following ad]ustments to the contract:| $ 8,6268.00
Contr: ?rA ted: Seamvs E‘icn.ua‘l-m‘ Record of Change Orders
£ # Date Amount
By: L Original Contract amount | $855,070.38
el 1 8/21/2017 $14,318.28
Date: 7~ 2 7 2 9/18/2017 $8,628.00
4 3
4
Englneer Approved: Nilles Assoclates 5
8
By: . 7
8
Date: -/ 9/8[ 201 ¥ 9
10
W UYly 7 1
Owner Accepted. City of Ankeny 12
13
By: Title: 14
15
Dale: 16
17
18
Attest for Owner: 19
20
By: Tille: Revised Contract amount $877,916.66

Date:




